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Climate Change and Being Green

How much would you say you understand about the following terms?

making your voice count

Do you personally, or are you willing to, do any of the following in order to help the environment?

Reduce food waste 3% 19% 78%
Climate change 19%4%15% 50% _ Reduce consumption of latest fashions | 8% 23% 70%
Repair rather than replace 4% 41% 55%
Carbon footprint 3% 7% 18% 50% - . .
Change your shopping habits 5% 39% 56%
Carbon neutral 8% 12% 24% 40% - Re-purpose rather than throw away 6% 41% 53%
Carbon offsetting | 14% | 14% 2204 3506 - Use only recycled materials = 7% 43% 50%
Change your driving habits 20% 26% 54%
Net zero 17%  12% 23% 33%
’ ’ ’ 0 - Use less water 19% 35% 47%
1-Nothing "2 3 4 m5-ALot Eat less meat 27% 22% 51%
Eat less dairy 33% 33% 35%
Which of the following best describes how you feel about climate change?
Grow your own 33% 43% 24%
69%
No ~ Amwilingtodo = Already do
26% How concerned are you about the following effects of climate change on your home and family?
0,
5% <1%
Home overheating / not cooling _ 20% 34% 19% 11%
Climate change is Climate change is Climate change is Climate change isn't
man-made and  real, but the causes not as bad as is real More frequent power cuts - 17% 31% 27% 16%
represents a risk to are not fully being reported
our future understood Health problems e.g. skin cancer - 16% 31% 26% 20%
Is Hull City Council's commitment to make Hull net zero by 2045 achievable? Food shortages [J688) 10% 23% 33% 27%
Migration caused by changes in climate . 10% 28% 32% 26%
41% Water shortages |88 9% 21% 32% 34%
33% .
° 6% Increased risk of severe weather - 7% 19% 38% 32%
0
Increased flooding . 7% 19% 34% 37%
Higher food costs . 6% 13% 35% 42%
Loss of wildlife / wildlife habitats .4% 14% 30% 49%
Yes No Don't know

m1l-Notatall "2 3 4 m5-Very




Thinking about the different impacts of climate change we asked you about in the previous question, Thinking about each of the policy areas below, which would you rather was prioritised for
- how resilient do you think the following are to these impacts? N/A Removed investment by the government?

Hull - 31% 41% 11% I3% _ 37% Immigration /
Climate change asylum
Your home . 23% 44% 16% l
Climate change 34%
Your business / work / school . 21% 47% 17% l ° Transport

m1-Notatall "2 3 =4 m5-Very

Climate change 37% Defence / security

How much do you agree with the following?

People have a duty to be

environmentally friendly 4% 16% 30%

45%

Climate change Welfare / benefits

People should be able to get
involved in making decisions about
environmental issues

05% 26% 39%

2

| try to be environmentally friendly
but the opportunities aren't always
available

8% 24% 37%

Climate change 29% The economy

| do all that | can to be

environmentally friendly = S S

People should pay more, or be
fined, for not being environmentally
friendly

15% 29% 22%

Climate change 46% Housing

I would do more to help the
environment if | was given an
incentive or reward

24% 27% 13%

| don't know enough about how to

be environmentally friendly S el £

34%

.

o Climate change Crime

There's no point in being
environmentally friendly if others
aren't

25% 14% 7%

| don't have the time to think about

how to help the environment Education

37% 20% 4% @ Climate change 39%

| don't think about being
environmentally friendly, it's up to
the government / council to do that

28% 14% 3% 2%

ey

| don't think it's important to be Health

environmentally friendly

15%  6%39 Climate change 33%

= Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree mStrongly Agree




Oh Yes Net Zero

Have you heard or seen anything about the local campaign
Oh Yes Net Zero?

68%

62%

26%

17%

12% 15%

Don't know

= All Respondents
m Reckitts and University Staff Excluded

Have you signed up to the Oh Yes Net Zero campaign?

55%

32%
19% 26%
Y s
| have | have not and am not
interested

= All Respondents

| have not but | am
interested / intend to sign

up =1 - Not at all useful 2
® Reckitts and University Staff Excluded

Have you seen any of the following images in the last few weeks?

82%
73%

*Pes:

Net Zero

19%
13% 8%% 12% 8% 10%
Y e L -
Image 1 Image 2 Image 3 None of these

= All Respondents ® Reckitts and University Staff Excluded

If you have seen these images, please tell us where?

66% 66%

34%
2895 30% °
14% 14%
8%
- = il

Social media City centre Local From my From school Somehwere
posters  newspaper employer / college else

= All Respondents  m Reckitts and University Staff Excluded

If you have signed up, how would you rate the information you have received / seen from Oh Yes Net Zero?

16%

All Respondents -
Reckitts and University
Staff Excluded - Sl

3 4 m5 - Very Useful

Travel to Work / School

Which of the following applies to you?

45%

12% 10%

| work somewhere | work somewhere | have children /
other than at other than at  grand children who
home, in the same home, but don't go are driven (car van
place most days at to a fixed office /  etc.) to school /
a fixed office / location college locally
location

40%

None of these

People Who Work:

How do you usually travel to work?

walk = 15%
Bus/coach || 11%
Bicycle | 11%
Car / van (driver with passengers) 7%

Car / van (passenger) | 2%
Other | 1%
Train | 1%
Taxi | 1%
Electric bike | 1%
Motor bike <1%
Park and ride 0%
Mobility scooter / wheelchair 0%

If you use a car or motorbike, which of the following
fuels does your vehicle use?

Car / van (solo driver) [ s0% Perol | a1

Hybrid I4%
Other | 1%
LPG | 1%

Don't know 0%

Electric / battery 0%




People Who Work (Cont): What are your main reasons for using this particular mode of transport?

Quicker than other means of transport
Most practical method of transport
Convenience

Lack of alternative

Poor links to public transport at work
Free / cheap parking available

Drive as part of my job

Safety

Cheaper to use this mode

Don't like alternatives

Other

Poor links to public transport from home
Dropping off / collecting children
Disability / illness

Environmental reasons

Health / fithess reasons

Cost of parking

To avoid congestion

Difficulty of parking

Good links to public transport from home

m Car user
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23%
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S

0%

1

3%
0%

1%
2%

i

0%

12%
11%

2%

8%
1%
0%

34%

®mWalk / cycle ®=Bus/coach

57%
54%

49%
4%
46%

48%

46%

59%

How would you describe your usual journey to work?

96%
80%
20% 22%

78%
- . ] e ]

Linear - travel directly from home to work and work to  Non linear - normally go via somewhere either on the
home way from home to work, or work to home, for example,
to drop children at school, or to undertake caring
responsibilities, or to another job etc.

= Caruser mWalk/cycle mBus/coach

On average, how far do you travel to work each day (one way)?

54%
32% 32%
17% 22% 20% 20%
[
Up to 1 mile 2 - 3 miles 4 - 5 miles Over 5 miles
® Linear = Non-linear
56%
50%
37% 40%
31%
25% 26%
12%
4% 7% 7% 6%
— I e
Up to 1 mile 2 - 3 miles 4 - 5 miles Over 5 miles

m Caruser mWalk/cycle =Bus/coach

Does your employer have a travel to work scheme?

39% 41%
- - -
Yes No Don't know




How easy would you find it to undertake your journey to work, using the following methods of transport?

Car user

Public transport 23%

11% 7%.

16% 13% 40/*%

13% 4%4%

Walking / mobility
scooter

Walking / mobility
scooter

Cycling 21% 23% 9%

Electric vehicle 6% 18% 17%

Park and ride

2

=1 - Not at all easy 3 "4 m5-Veryeasy

=1 - Not at all easy

How unlikely or likely is it that the following would change how you normally travel to work?

Car user

Weather 6% 12% 8%

Time of year 6% 10% 12% Time of year

Daylight hours % 12% 9% Daylight hours

3

=1 - Very unlikely =2 4 m5 - Very likely 1 - Very unlikely =2

*6%11% 11%

Cycling *6% 25%

Electric vehicle - 13% 20% 12%

2

3

Walk / cycle

Public transport - 16% 15% 10%

4 m5-\Very easy

Walk / cycle

3

9% 5%

4 m5 - Very likely

17%

9% 5% 13%

I/O

Bus / coach

Public transport 9% 27%

Walking / mobility . 24% 18% 31% -
scooter
Cycling -10% 41% 24% l

Park and ride

|%

m1-Notatalleasy "2 3 "4 m5-Veryeasy

Bus / coach

Weather 10% 12% 14%
Time of year 12% 6% 18% I%
Daylight hours 12% 6% 20% I

=1-Veryunlikely =2 3 ©4 m5-Very likely




People Who Children / Grandchildren Who are Driven To School:

How far, roughly, is it from your children's / grandchildren's home to
school or college (one way only)?

56%

28%

8% 7%

M.

4 -5miles Over 5 miles Don't know

Uptolmile 2-3miles

Does the school have any initiatives to encourage children to
travel to school differently (for example, walking or cycling in
groups)?

51%

37%

12%

Yes

No Don't know

What are the main reasons for driving them, rather than using a different mode of transport?

Most practical method of transport 43%

Convenience 37%

Quicker than other means of transport _ 31%
Public transport can't be relied on _ 29%

Too young 26%

Other 24%

Distance / too far 24%

Not good link to public transport 23%
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>

Can't carry everything they need

Cheaper to use this mode

N
Q
>

Cost of travel 18%

The child has a impairment or illness which requires car use 17%

13%

Safety
They prefer it 11%

Don’t like the alternatives 10%

| / the driver has a impairment or illness which requires car use

N
]
8

Don't know 2%




